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% CHANGE AND RANK
PART ONE CRIMES
Through week ending 6/30/2012 
Curr Qtr: 4/1/2012 - 6/30/2012   
Prev Qtr: 4/1/2011 - 6/30/2011   
Curr Yr: 1/1/2012 - 6/30/2012   
Prev Yr: 1/1/2011 - 6/30/2011   

 = Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest decreases
 = Top 5 beats and Top 1 division with highest increases

QUARTER-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE

Patrol Patrol
North/ North/

Beat Division Patrol Beat Division Patrol
Beat Rank Division Rank South Beat Rank Division Rank South

Division Beat % Change (1 to 39) % Change (1 to 13) Rank % Change (1 to 39) % Change (1 to 13) Rank
0611 -16.1% 5 4.4% 18

Eastway 0612 -8.1% 10 -1.8% 4 2 -4.2% 5 6.6% 8 4
0613 22.7% 37 21.0% 34

Northeast 0711 2.8% 21 6.7% 24
Service North Tryon 0712 2.6% 19 1.6% 7 4 -0.5% 9 5.8% 4 3

Area 0713 -0.4% 16 10.5% 28
1411 -1.8% 15 3.2% 16

University City 1412 5.2% 24 2.9% 8 5 9.4% 26 4.4% 3 2
1413 5.2% 23 0.9% 11
1111 13.6% 31 13.1% 31

North 1112 -4.5% 13 1.1% 6 3 -2.2% 7 7.2% 9 5
1113 -7.9% 11 9.1% 25

Northwest 0211 18.2% 32 6.3% 23
Service Metro 0212 0.7% 18 12.0% 11 6 -2.4% 6 9.8% 12 6

Area 0213 21.1% 34 29.6% 37
2711 -10.5% 6 -4.6% 4

Freedom 2712 -31.3% 2 -14.5% 2 1 -19.5% 1 -6.0% 1 1
2713 -0.3% 17 6.0% 22
1211 -25.3% 3 1.0% 12

Hickory Grove 1212 -35.4% 1 -23.4% 1 1 -14.7% 3 -0.1% 2 1
1213 2.7% 20 25.9% 36
1711 3.9% 22 9.7% 27

Southeast Independence 1712 12.6% 29 4.7% 9 4 5.9% 20 6.3% 5 2
Service 1713 -7.1% 12 3.3% 17

Area 1611 10.8% 28 -1.0% 8
Providence 1612 31.0% 38 17.0% 12 6 30.7% 38 7.9% 11 6

1613 10.7% 27 0.0% 10
2211 6.6% 25 11.3% 29

South 2212 -9.5% 7 1.0% 5 3 5.9% 21 7.3% 10 5
2213 13.6% 30 5.0% 19
0111 31.4% 39 34.0% 39

Central 0112 22.1% 35 20.4% 13 7 18.9% 32 21.6% 13 7
0113 -4.1% 14 1.1% 13

Southwest 2611 -8.1% 9 2.5% 15
Service Westover 2612 9.1% 26 -1.9% 3 2 13.0% 30 6.4% 7 4

Area 2613 -8.7% 8 2.1% 14
2111 22.5% 36 20.1% 33

Steele Creek 2112 18.2% 32 5.6% 10 5 22.6% 35 6.4% 6 3
2113 -17.5% 4 -17.4% 2

Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports. Each incident report is 
counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date. Figures therefore may vary slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR), 
which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual counting rules that 
are victim-based rather than case-based for certain crime types. 



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

June, 2012 THIS YEAR LAST YEAR ANNUAL

INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 25 18 38.9%

RAPE TOTAL 111 106 4.7%
  ACTUAL 104 100 4.0%
  ATTEMPT 7 6 16.7%

ROBBERY TOTAL 857 733 16.9%
  ARMED 613 529 15.9%
  STRONG-ARM 244 204 19.6%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 1567 1378 13.7%

BURGLARY TOTAL 3534 4111 -14.0%
  RESIDENTIAL 2801 2952 -5.1%
  COMMERCIAL 733 1159 -36.8%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 2675 3219 -16.9%
  NO FORCE 568 624 -9.0%
  ATTEMPT 291 268 8.6%

LARCENY TOTAL 10948 10005 9.4%
  $200 AND OVER 5399 5085 6.2%
  $50 TO $200 2451 2159 13.5%
  UNDER $50 3098 2761 12.2%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 3829 3835 -0.2%
  BICYCLE 175 173 1.2%
  SHOPLIFTING 2368 1814 30.5%
  OTHERS 4576 4183 9.4%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1037 960 8.0%

ARSON TOTAL 98 100 -2.0%

TOTALS 18179 17411 4.4%

VIOLENT 2560 2235 14.5%
PROPERTY 15615 15176 2.9%



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter

INDEX OFFENSES 2012 2011 % CHANGE 2012 2011 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-

  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 12 6 100.0% 13 12 8.3%

RAPE TOTAL 52 46 13.0% 59 60 -1.7%

  ACTUAL 51 43 18.6% 53 57 -7.0%

  ATTEMPT 1 3 -66.7% 6 3 100.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 411 292 40.8% 446 441 1.1%

  ARMED 291 204 42.6% 322 325 -0.9%

  STRONG-ARM 120 88 36.4% 124 116 6.9%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 733 638 14.9% 834 740 12.7%

BURGLARY TOTAL 1759 1667 5.5% 1775 2444 -27.4%

  RESIDENTIAL 1421 1312 8.3% 1380 1640 -15.9%

  COMMERCIAL 338 355 -4.8% 395 804 -50.9%

  * * * * *

  FORCE 1345 1292 4.1% 1330 1927 -31.0%

  NO FORCE 266 249 6.8% 302 375 -19.5%

  ATTEMPT 148 126 17.5% 143 142 0.7%

LARCENY TOTAL 5226 4562 14.6% 5722 5443 5.1%

  $200 AND OVER 2512 2280 10.2% 2887 2805 2.9%

  $50 TO $200 1186 989 19.9% 1265 1170 8.1%

  UNDER $50 1528 1293 18.2% 1570 1468 6.9%

  * * * * *  * * * * *

  FROM AUTO 1908 1741 9.6% 1921 2094 -8.3%

  BICYCLE 68 42 61.9% 107 131 -18.3%

  SHOPLIFTING 1122 895 25.4% 1246 919 35.6%

  OTHERS 2128 1884 13.0% 2448 2299 6.5%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 397 450 -11.8% 640 510 25.5%

ARSON TOTAL 45 48 -6.3% 53 52 1.9%

TOTALS 8635 7709 12.0% 9544 9702 -1.6%

VIOLENT 1208 982 23.0% 1352 1253 7.9%
PROPERTY 7427 6727 10.4% 8188 8449 -3.1%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses

are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.



June, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 0 2 -100.0%

RAPE 6 7 -14.3%

ROBBERY 116 79 46.8%
  ARMED 88 58 51.7%
  STRONG-ARM 28 21 33.3%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 121 133 -9.0%

BURGLARY 307 296 3.7%
  RESIDENTIAL 266 254 4.7%
  COMMERCIAL 41 42 -2.4%

LARCENY 622 616 1.0%
  FROM AUTO 200 233 -14.2%
  BICYCLE 18 19 -5.3%
  SHOPLIFTING 79 89 -11.2%
  OTHERS 325 275 18.2%

VEHICLE THEFT 94 79 19.0%

ARSON 7 10 -30.0%

TOTALS 1273 1222 4.2%

VIOLENT 243 221 10.0%
PROPERTY 1030 1001 2.9%

North Tryon Division (07)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 3 3 0.0%

RAPE 17 14 21.4%

ROBBERY 113 119 -5.0%
  ARMED 82 87 -5.7%
  STRONG-ARM 31 32 -3.1%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 176 187 -5.9%

BURGLARY 395 352 12.2%
  RESIDENTIAL 328 281 16.7%
  COMMERCIAL 67 71 -5.6%

LARCENY 710 670 6.0%
  FROM AUTO 240 252 -4.8%
  BICYCLE 23 14 64.3%
  SHOPLIFTING 125 67 86.6%
  OTHERS 322 337 -4.5%

VEHICLE THEFT 88 84 4.8%

ARSON 11 12 -8.3%

TOTALS 1513 1441 5.0%

VIOLENT 309 323 -4.3%
PROPERTY 1204 1118 7.7%



June, 2012

North Division (11)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 2 0.0%

RAPE 6 7 -14.3%

ROBBERY 45 36 25.0%
  ARMED 34 27 25.9%
  STRONG-ARM 11 9 22.2%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 116 98 18.4%

BURGLARY 421 479 -12.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 348 405 -14.1%
  COMMERCIAL 73 74 -1.4%

LARCENY 1121 965 16.2%
  FROM AUTO 391 355 10.1%
  BICYCLE 7 10 -30.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 340 238 42.9%
  OTHERS 383 362 5.8%

VEHICLE THEFT 83 68 22.1%

ARSON 4 11 -63.6%

TOTALS 1798 1666 7.9%

VIOLENT 169 143 18.2%
PROPERTY 1629 1523 7.0%

University City Division (14)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 0 NA

RAPE 7 7 0.0%

ROBBERY 56 44 27.3%
  ARMED 44 35 25.7%
  STRONG-ARM 12 9 33.3%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 103 65 58.5%

BURGLARY 283 409 -30.8%
  RESIDENTIAL 225 238 -5.5%
  COMMERCIAL 58 171 -66.1%

LARCENY 1126 1048 7.4%
  FROM AUTO 450 453 -0.7%
  BICYCLE 17 21 -19.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 230 208 10.6%
  OTHERS 429 366 17.2%

VEHICLE THEFT 78 96 -18.8%

ARSON 3 8 -62.5%

TOTALS 1658 1677 -1.1%

VIOLENT 168 116 44.8%
PROPERTY 1490 1561 -4.5%



June, 2012

Hickory Grove Division (12)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 5 1 400.0%

RAPE 10 1 900.0%

ROBBERY 68 60 13.3%
  ARMED 53 52 1.9%
  STRONG-ARM 15 8 87.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 168 112 50.0%

BURGLARY 328 439 -25.3%
  RESIDENTIAL 260 283 -8.1%
  COMMERCIAL 68 156 -56.4%

LARCENY 565 522 8.2%
  FROM AUTO 185 177 4.5%
  BICYCLE 6 4 50.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 163 100 63.0%
  OTHERS 211 241 -12.4%

VEHICLE THEFT 62 79 -21.5%

ARSON 8 9 -11.1%

TOTALS 1214 1223 -0.7%

VIOLENT 251 174 44.3%
PROPERTY 963 1049 -8.2%

Independence Division (17)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 1 1 0.0%

RAPE 9 9 0.0%

ROBBERY 73 49 49.0%
  ARMED 51 33 54.5%
  STRONG-ARM 22 16 37.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 132 77 71.4%

BURGLARY 247 292 -15.4%
  RESIDENTIAL 207 220 -5.9%
  COMMERCIAL 40 72 -44.4%

LARCENY 788 784 0.5%
  FROM AUTO 261 287 -9.1%
  BICYCLE 13 12 8.3%
  SHOPLIFTING 222 216 2.8%
  OTHERS 292 269 8.6%

VEHICLE THEFT 82 60 36.7%

ARSON 6 6 0.0%

TOTALS 1338 1278 4.7%

VIOLENT 215 136 58.1%
PROPERTY 1123 1142 -1.7%



June, 2012

Providence Division (16)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 4 2 100.0%

RAPE 4 7 -42.9%

ROBBERY 34 26 30.8%
  ARMED 26 19 36.8%
  STRONG-ARM 8 7 14.3%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 61 55 10.9%

BURGLARY 224 275 -18.5%
  RESIDENTIAL 161 141 14.2%
  COMMERCIAL 63 134 -53.0%

LARCENY 862 838 2.9%
  FROM AUTO 253 327 -22.6%
  BICYCLE 13 17 -23.5%
  SHOPLIFTING 295 193 52.8%
  OTHERS 301 301 0.0%

VEHICLE THEFT 51 38 34.2%

ARSON 9 1 800.0%

TOTALS 1249 1242 0.6%

VIOLENT 103 90 14.4%
PROPERTY 1146 1152 -0.5%

South Division (22)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 0 NA

RAPE 6 5 20.0%

ROBBERY 17 7 142.9%
  ARMED 9 6 50.0%
  STRONG-ARM 8 1 700.0%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 46 54 -14.8%

BURGLARY 139 172 -19.2%
  RESIDENTIAL 117 134 -12.7%
  COMMERCIAL 22 38 -42.1%

LARCENY 709 632 12.2%
  FROM AUTO 312 278 12.2%
  BICYCLE 12 5 140.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 107 80 33.8%
  OTHERS 278 269 3.3%

VEHICLE THEFT 43 25 72.0%

ARSON 9 4 125.0%

TOTALS 971 899 8.0%

VIOLENT 71 66 7.6%
PROPERTY 900 833 8.0%



June, 2012

Westover Division (26)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 1 100.0%

RAPE 9 5 80.0%

ROBBERY 66 57 15.8%
  ARMED 52 41 26.8%
  STRONG-ARM 14 16 -12.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 114 109 4.6%

BURGLARY 310 341 -9.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 216 229 -5.7%
  COMMERCIAL 94 112 -16.1%

LARCENY 703 647 8.7%
  FROM AUTO 311 251 23.9%
  BICYCLE 6 10 -40.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 69 83 -16.9%
  OTHERS 317 303 4.6%

0
VEHICLE THEFT 96 75 28.0%

ARSON 12 5 140.0%

TOTALS 1312 1240 5.8%

VIOLENT 191 172 11.0%
PROPERTY 1121 1068 5.0%

Steele Creek Division (21)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 NA

RAPE 10 18 -44.4%

ROBBERY 74 64 15.6%
  ARMED 56 44 27.3%
  STRONG-ARM 18 20 -10.0%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 94 105 -10.5%

BURGLARY 200 241 -17.0%
  RESIDENTIAL 158 174 -9.2%
  COMMERCIAL 42 67 -37.3%

LARCENY 1070 964 11.0%
  FROM AUTO 361 362 -0.3%
  BICYCLE 16 17 -5.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 282 189 49.2%
  OTHERS 411 396 3.8%

VEHICLE THEFT 116 97 19.6%

ARSON 12 11 9.1%

TOTALS 1577 1500 5.1%

VIOLENT 179 187 -4.3%
PROPERTY 1398 1313 6.5%



June, 2012

Metro Division (02)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 3 3 0.0%

RAPE 15 11 36.4%

ROBBERY 85 90 -5.6%
  ARMED 54 58 -6.9%
  STRONG-ARM 31 32 -3.1%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 236 224 5.4%

BURGLARY 304 338 -10.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 241 253 -4.7%
  COMMERCIAL 63 85 -25.9%

LARCENY 824 685 20.3%
  FROM AUTO 227 253 -10.3%
  BICYCLE 10 6 66.7%
  SHOPLIFTING 126 79 59.5%
  OTHERS 461 347 32.9%

VEHICLE THEFT 100 89 12.4%

ARSON 9 7 28.6%

TOTALS 1576 1447 8.9%

VIOLENT 339 328 3.4%
PROPERTY 1237 1119 10.5%

Freedom Division (27)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 0 1 -100.0%

RAPE 6 7 -14.3%

ROBBERY 60 52 15.4%
  ARMED 42 42 0.0%
  STRONG-ARM 18 10 80.0%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 142 101 40.6%

BURGLARY 319 408 -21.8%
  RESIDENTIAL 242 308 -21.4%
  COMMERCIAL 77 100 -23.0%

LARCENY 968 971 -0.3%
  FROM AUTO 279 335 -16.7%
  BICYCLE 1 9 -88.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 229 198 15.7%
  OTHERS 459 429 7.0%

VEHICLE THEFT 92 121 -24.0%

ARSON 7 13 -46.2%

TOTALS 1594 1674 -4.8%

VIOLENT 208 161 29.2%
PROPERTY 1386 1513 -8.4%



June, 2012

Central Division (01)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 1 2 -50.0%

RAPE 5 8 -37.5%

ROBBERY 50 50 0.0%
  ARMED 22 27 -18.5%
  STRONG-ARM 28 23 21.7%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 56 57 -1.8%

BURGLARY 55 67 -17.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 30 30 0.0%
  COMMERCIAL 25 37 -32.4%

LARCENY 870 661 31.6%
  FROM AUTO 357 271 31.7%
  BICYCLE 33 29 13.8%
  SHOPLIFTING 97 73 32.9%
  OTHERS 383 288 33.0%

VEHICLE THEFT 51 48 6.3%

ARSON 1 3 -66.7%

TOTALS 1089 896 21.5%

VIOLENT 112 117 -4.3%
PROPERTY 977 779 25.4%



Index Offenses Jan '09-Mar '09 Jan '10-Mar '10 Jan'11-Mar'11 3 year Average Jan'12-Mar'12 Percent Change from 
3 Year Average

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 26 33 18 25.67 25 -2.60%

RAPE TOTAL 144 100 106 116.67 111 -4.86%
  RAPE BY FORCE 131 94 100 108.33 104 -4.00%
  ATTEMPTED RAPE 13 6 6 8.33 7 -16.00%

ROBBERY TOTAL 1104 916 733 917.67 857 -6.61%
  ARMED 873 682 529 694.67 613 -11.76%
  STRONG-ARM 231 234 204 223.00 244 9.42%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 1453 1352 1378 1394.33 1567 12.38%

BURGLARY TOTAL 4909 4256 4111 4425.33 3534 -20.14%
  RESIDENTIAL 3560 3379 2952 3297.00 2801 -15.04%
  COMMERCIAL 1349 877 1159 1128.33 733 -35.04%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 3954 3362 3219 3511.67 2675 -23.83%
  NO FORCE 605 576 624 601.67 568 -5.60%
  ATTEMPT 350 318 268 312.00 291 -6.73%

LARCENY TOTAL 12912 10658 10005 11191.67 10948 -2.18%
  $200 AND OVER 6657 5456 5085 5732.67 5399 -5.82%
  $50 TO $200 2426 2142 2159 2242.33 2451 9.31%
  UNDER $50 3829 3060 2761 3216.67 3098 -3.69%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 6707 4594 3835 5045.33 3829 -24.11%
  BICYCLE 111 122 173 135.33 175 29.31%
  SHOPLIFTING 1840 1763 1814 1805.67 2368 31.14%
  OTHERS 4254 4179 4183 4205.33 4576 8.81%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1790 1261 960 1337.00 1037 -22.44%

ARSON TOTAL 143 145 100 129.33 98 -24.23%

TOTALS 22480 18721 17411 19537.33 18179 -6.95%

VIOLENT 2726 2401 2235 2454.00 2560 4.32%
PROPERTY 19754 16320 15176 17083.33 15615 -8.60%


